| - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -   |  |
|--|--|
| In the Matter of the Request of Impact Telecom, LLC for Approval of a Proposed Name Change to New Impact Telecom, Inc. | ) DOCKET NO. 09-2474-01<br>) REPORT AND ORDER<br>) |
|  | ISSUED: August 10, 2009                            |
| By The Commission:   |  |
| This matter is before us on Impact Telecom, LLC's (Impact) request for approval  |  |
| of name change to Impact Telecom, Inc. The Division submitted its recommendation on July 27,                           |  |
| 2009 recommending we approve the name change. Impact converted its status as a limited                                 |  |
| liability company to an S corporation. The name change will not affect any customers in Utah.                          |  |
| Impact's services and product offerings will also remain unchanged. Based on the above                                 |  |
| findings, and finding that the name change is in the public interest, we approve the name change                       |  |
| from Impact Telecom, LLC to Impact Telecom, Inc.   |  |
| DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009.  |  |
|  | /s/ Ted Boyer, Chairman                            |
|  | /s/ Ric Campbell, Commissioner                     |
|  | /s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner                        |
| Attest:  |  |

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary G#63114